STD/86/2023-O/o AddIComm-K-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT(OUTSIDE SECTT

1/251803/2023

Tel: +91 194231087 Email:cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Web portal:www.jkcomtax.go Website:www.jkcomtax.nic.in . gov.in

> GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, SOLINA RAMBAGH, SRINAGAR/ RAILHEAD, JAMMU

Subject: Transfer and posting.

Office Order No: 160 / Adm of 2023 Dated: 28 /07/2023

In the interest of administration, Mr. Kanav Mahajan, JKAS, State Taxes Officer presently attached in the Office of Commissioner State Taxes J&K is hereby transferred and posted in the Office of Deputy Commissioner (Stamps), Jammu. The salary of the said official shall be drawn from the O/o Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Adm & Enf) Jammu. The official is deemed to have been relieved with immediate effect.

By order of Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.

huna N 28 07/23 (Ashima Sher) JKAS Dy. Commissioner State Taxes, (Headquarter), J&K.

Dated: 28 -07-2023

No: PF-Adm/1057-1063/CST Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar.

- 2. Additional Commissioner, State Taxes (Administration and Enforcement) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner (Stamps) Jammu.
- 4. Mr. Kanav Mahajan, JKAS, State Taxes Officer.
- 5. P.A to the Commissioner State Taxes J&K.
- 6. In-charge official website for updation.
- 7. Office order file.